



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0070	0205001	260.000	0.01000	2.60	5.00000	1,300.00	3.00000	780.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0080	0205002	10.000	0.01000	0.10	50.00000	500.00	50.00000	500.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090	0205003	2,355.000	0.01000	23.55	5.00000	11,775.00	3.00000	7,065.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0100	0205004	155.000	0.01000	1.55	50.00000	7,750.00	50.00000	7,750.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110	0205005	780.000	0.01000	7.80	5.00000	3,900.00	3.00000	2,340.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0206000	230.000	26.00000	5,980.00	15.00000	3,450.00	35.00000	8,050.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0130	0209001	18,050.000	1.50000	27,075.00	1.50000	27,075.00	1.00000	18,050.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0210100	840.000	0.01000	8.40	10.00000	8,400.00	10.00000	8,400.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0150	0210200	270.000	3.00000	810.00	5.00000	1,350.00	4.00000	1,080.00
	TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION	s.y.						
0160	0210820	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0170	0212000	5,310.000	10.00000	53,100.00	25.00000	132,750.00	39.00000	207,090.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0180	0213100	3,245.000	0.01000	32.45	5.00000	16,225.00	30.00000	97,350.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0190	0219001	6,520.000	3.00000	19,560.00	3.50000	22,820.00	2.50000	16,300.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0219011	67.000	125.00000	8,375.00	100.00000	6,700.00	50.00000	3,350.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0210	0304002	1,990.000	32.00000	63,680.00	33.68000	67,023.20	46.00000	91,540.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0220	0403871	1,300.000	0.01000	13.00	4.31000	5,603.00	4.00000	5,200.00
	HANDLING COLD RECLAIMED ASPHALT PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Items							
0230	0406002	740.000		30.00000	22,200.00	30.00000	22,200.00	25.00000	18,500.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0240	0406005	80.000		5.00000	400.00	55.00000	4,400.00	70.00000	5,600.00
	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PERMANENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.							
0250	0406170	2,895.000		90.00000	260,550.00	95.00000	275,025.00	96.00000	277,920.00
	HMA S1	ton							
0260	0406171	1,985.000		92.00000	182,620.00	95.00000	188,575.00	93.00000	184,605.00
	HMA S0.5	ton							
0270	0406172	40.000		165.00000	6,600.00	102.00000	4,080.00	110.00000	4,400.00
	HMA S0.375	ton							
0280	0406236	1,835.000		0.01000	18.35	5.80000	10,643.00	4.00000	7,340.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal							
0290	0406999	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							
0300	0506001	3.000		800.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	900.00000	2,700.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Items					
0310 0507001	11.000	2,200.00000	24,200.00	2,304.10000	25,345.10	2,000.00000	22,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0320 0507021	5.000	3,800.00000	19,000.00	3,813.33000	19,066.65	3,500.00000	17,500.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0330 0507022	2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,741.83000	7,483.66	3,400.00000	6,800.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0340 0507026	5.000	2,800.00000	14,000.00	2,975.79000	14,878.95	2,300.00000	11,500.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0350 0507027	3.000	3,300.00000	9,900.00	3,102.32000	9,306.96	2,800.00000	8,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0360 0507048	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,432.80000	2,432.80	2,400.00000	2,400.00
TYPE "C" C. B. WITHOUT SUMP	ea.						
0370 0507070	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,652.10000	5,652.10	4,300.00000	4,300.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0380 0507079	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,188.80000	12,566.40	3,600.00000	10,800.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I (4' SUMP)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0390	0507090	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,517.38000	2,517.38	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0507102	3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	3,505.67000	10,517.01	2,800.00000	8,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' (6' SUMP)	ea.						
0410	0507112	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,678.50000	5,678.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 10' DEEP (6' SUMP)	ea.						
0420	0507124	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,926.10000	4,926.10	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0430	0507601	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,915.58000	2,915.58	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0440	0507651	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,060.45000	6,120.90	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0450	0507701	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	300.00000	600.00	400.00000	800.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Project 131-198 Federally Participating Cat Alt Set:
Items

Cat Alt Member:

0460	0507707	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,418.90000	5,418.90	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0470	0507781	1.000	450.00000	450.00	300.00000	300.00	500.00000	500.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0480	0507831	1.000	800.00000	800.00	525.00000	525.00	900.00000	900.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0490	0601000	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	700.00000	2,800.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0500	0601201	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	3,200.00	925.00000	3,700.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0510	0602000	350.000	7.00000	2,450.00	2.00000	700.00	2.00000	700.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0520	0651001	280.000	30.00000	8,400.00	15.00000	4,200.00	30.00000	8,400.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0530	0651010	8.000	20.00000	160.00	50.00000	400.00	35.00000	280.00
	10" CONCRETE PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Project 131-198 Federally Participating Cat Alt Set:
Items

Cat Alt Member:

0540	0651011	32.000	43.00000	1,376.00	50.53000	1,616.96	35.00000	1,120.00
	12" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0550	0651012	838.000	46.00000	38,548.00	48.21000	40,399.98	45.00000	37,710.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0560	0651013	1,560.000	50.00000	78,000.00	56.63000	88,342.80	55.00000	85,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0570	0651015	520.000	75.00000	39,000.00	93.57000	48,656.40	80.00000	41,600.00
	24" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0580	0651017	140.000	43.00000	6,020.00	138.80000	19,432.00	100.00000	14,000.00
	30" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0590	0651019	30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	217.54000	6,526.20	110.00000	3,300.00
	36" R.C. PIPE	I.f.						
0600	0651053	40.000	52.00000	2,080.00	57.27000	2,290.80	55.00000	2,200.00
	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	I.f.						
0610	0651744	60.000	40.00000	2,400.00	35.00000	2,100.00	30.00000	1,800.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	I.f.						
0620	0651745	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	35.00000	1,750.00	35.00000	1,750.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
		Items					
0630 0652011	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	451.00000	3,608.00	700.00000	5,600.00
18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0640 0652013	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	544.50000	1,089.00	800.00000	1,600.00
24" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0650 0652014	2.000	1,600.00000	3,200.00	643.50000	1,287.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
30" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0660 0653100	317.000	3.00000	951.00	11.00000	3,487.00	8.00000	2,536.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0670 0703010	110.000	110.00000	12,100.00	50.00000	5,500.00	64.00000	7,040.00
STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0680 0703011	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00	50.00000	3,000.00	88.00000	5,280.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0690 0703012	160.000	110.00000	17,600.00	50.00000	8,000.00	75.00000	12,000.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0700 0703013	60.000	110.00000	6,600.00	75.00000	4,500.00	83.00000	4,980.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0710	0751120	610.000	24.00000	14,640.00	25.00000	15,250.00	20.00000	12,200.00
	UNDERDRAIN WITH 6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	I.f.						
0720	0815001	8,420.000	4.50000	37,890.00	3.94000	33,174.80	4.00000	33,680.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0730	0815200	30.000	4.50000	135.00	3.94000	118.20	10.00000	300.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	I.f.						
0740	0905008	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	66.00000	6,600.00	160.00000	16,000.00
	RELOCATE STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0750	0905011	550.000	10.00000	5,500.00	11.00000	6,050.00	20.00000	11,000.00
	RESET FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0760	0906001	201.000	20.00000	4,020.00	22.00000	4,422.00	20.00000	4,020.00
	WIRE FENCE WITH WOOD POSTS	I.f.						
0770	0907001	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	500.00000	500.00
	BARWAY	ea.						
0780	0910023	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0790	0910170	316.000	23.00000	7,268.00	25.00000	7,900.00	23.00000	7,268.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0800	0910172	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00	32.00000	1,920.00	38.00000	2,280.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	I.f.						
0810	0911923	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0820	0911924	5.000	1,525.00000	7,625.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0830	0912499	280.000	10.00000	2,800.00	6.00000	1,680.00	4.00000	1,120.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	I.f.						
0840	0912503	270.000	10.00000	2,700.00	6.00000	1,620.00	4.00000	1,080.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	I.f.						
0850	0914001	27.000	115.00000	3,105.00	105.00000	2,835.00	120.00000	3,240.00
	METAL HANDRAIL	I.f.						
0860	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0870	0921001	380.000	12.00000	4,560.00	12.00000	4,560.00	12.00000	4,560.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0880	0922001	5.000	100.00000	500.00	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0890	0922501	3,150.000	35.00000	110,250.00	34.00000	107,100.00	33.00000	103,950.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0900	0942001	8.000	0.01000	0.08	1,000.00000	8,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0910	0943001	1,270.000	0.01000	12.70	1.00000	1,270.00	5.00000	6,350.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0920	0944000	15,080.000	5.00000	75,400.00	4.00000	60,320.00	4.50000	67,860.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0930	0946001	3.000	560.00000	1,680.00	800.00000	2,400.00	400.00000	1,200.00
	LIMING	ton						
0940	0950005	15,080.000	0.70000	10,556.00	1.00000	15,080.00	1.00000	15,080.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
		Items						
0950	0950036	445.000	5.00000	2,225.00	3.00000	1,335.00	4.50000	2,002.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0960	0969062	16.000	1,600.00000	25,600.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00	2,000.00000	32,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0970	0970006	66,000.000	1.00000	66,000.00	1.00000	66,000.00	1.00000	66,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0980	0970007	928.000	53.00000	49,184.00	54.00000	50,112.00	30.00000	27,840.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0990	0971001	(1.000)	81,350.00000	81,350.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1000	0975002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
1010	0976002	2,975.000	0.75000	2,231.25	0.85000	2,528.75	1.00000	2,975.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Project 131-198 Federally Participating Cat Alt Set:
Items

Cat Alt Member:

1020	0977001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	900.00	15.00000	900.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1030	0978002	45.000	125.00000	5,625.00	90.00000	4,050.00	50.00000	2,250.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1040	0980001	(1.000)	7,800.00000	7,800.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1050	0981101	70.000	120.00000	8,400.00	123.00000	8,610.00	30.00000	2,100.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1003909	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	300.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD AND CONCRETE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1080	1208906	20.000	55.00000	1,100.00	55.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 1		Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
		Items							
1090	1208928	20.000		55.00000	1,100.00	45.00000	900.00	50.00000	1,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.							
1100	1209114	4,100.000		0.15000	615.00	0.15000	615.00	0.15000	615.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.							
1110	1210101	7,780.000		0.40000	3,112.00	0.36000	2,800.80	0.35000	2,723.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1120	1210102	8,190.000		0.40000	3,276.00	0.36000	2,948.40	0.35000	2,866.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.							
1130	1210105	100.000		3.50000	350.00	3.60000	360.00	3.50000	350.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.							
1140	1220013	510.000		2.00000	1,020.00	30.00000	15,300.00	25.00000	12,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
1150	1300007	12.000		0.01000	0.12	50.00000	600.00	10.00000	120.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Project 131-198 Federally Participating Cat Alt Set:
Items

Cat Alt Member:

1160	1300008	(1.000)	0.01000	0.01	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	DEWATER, CONTROL AND DIVERSION OF WATER (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1170	1300015	10.000	0.01000	0.10	50.00000	500.00	40.00000	400.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1180	1301021	7.000	2,500.00000	17,500.00	2,200.64000	15,404.48	2,500.00000	17,500.00
	RENEWAL OF EXISTING WATER SERVICES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1190	1301084	63.000	200.00000	12,600.00	200.22000	12,613.86	150.00000	9,450.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1200	1301454	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	2,400.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON BEND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210	1302051	21.000	125.00000	2,625.00	250.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	2,100.00
	RESET VALVE BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1220	1303188	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,174.64000	16,698.56	4,500.00000	18,000.00
	REPLACE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Project 131-198 Federally Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
			Items					
1230	1303189	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
RESET EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT **		ea.						
See Special Provisions **								
1240	1303284	1.000	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
RESET WATER METER		ea.						
1250	1304059	11.000	0.01000	0.11	55.00000	605.00	60.00000	660.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1260	1304060	41.000	30.00000	1,230.00	30.00000	1,230.00	40.00000	1,640.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1270	1304101	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	800.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1280	1304123	22.000	30.00000	660.00	10.00000	220.00	30.00000	660.00
COMPACTED GRAVEL FILL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
1290	1309301	(1.000)	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	500.00
DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/12/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 18

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1 Project 131-198 Federally Participating **Cat Alt Set:** **Cat Alt Member:**
 Items

1300 1700001	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						

Section Totals: \$2,063,093.17 \$2,264,264.18 \$2,462,226.00

Contract Totals	\$2,063,093.17	\$2,264,264.18	\$2,462,226.00
------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------